Naam

Sander Verbeek
Jos van den Bos
Sander Verbeek
Marieke Bredewold
Anita Pennekamp
Annemarie Bartelink
Wesley Westendorp
Marjon Beumer
Martine Tromp
Mariska Winkeler
Ans Lemmerman
Beanca Schrijver
Sander Verbeek
John van Ree
Dylan de Vries

Rob Kanis
Jeannette Klop
Jeroen Franse
Gerda Feijenbuik
Brendy van Heerde

Maggy van Bruggen-Brouwers

Patrick Kranenburg

Jaap Albers

Esther J. Grit
Rianne van der Kolk

Paul Doornkamp
Edelawit Poutsma
Tamara Otten

Kirsten Feenstra

Manuela Vorstenbosch
Lydia van Kuilen-Neleman
Eise Pieter Smit

Henk Dini van der Meulen
Marianne de Groot

Ineke de Goede

Mar go

Mascha Heldoorn

Tiny Nentjes

Jose Haveman

Lia Kanis

Trudy van der Graaf
Rogier Schrijer

Wendy van Diermen Nauta
Mark Dokter

Lyco Vriesinga

Gerrit Eenkhoorn

Betsy Schrijver

Petra Koekkoek
Henk-Jan Pol

Jennie van Doorn Tennekes
Maurice Muller
llsejennifer van de Weerd
Judith Slob

Frank Klappe

Ann Segveld

Thijs Vaandering

Thomas Kwakkel

Angela Schmidt

Hennie Plette

Aantal
250
300
333
454
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
621
655
734
892
899
989
999

1000
1002
1020
1035
1056
1140
1148
1200
1245
1300
1333
1336
1339
1340
1340
1376
1406
1415
1416
1416
1416
1416
1416
1416
1416
1416
1416
1425
1433
1450
1483
1489
1500
1500
1512
1580
1636
1654
1674
1680

Inhoud
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823

Verschil
-4573
-4523
-4490
-4369
-4223
-4223
-4223
-4223
-4223
-4223
-4223
-4223
-4202
-4168
-4089
-3931
-3924
-3834
-3824
-3823
-3821
-3803
-3788
-3767
-3683
-3675
-3623
-3578
-3523
-3490
-3487
-3484
-3483
-3483
-3447
-3417
-3408
-3407
-3407
-3407
-3407
-3407
-3407
-3407
-3407
-3407
-3398
-3390
-3373
-3340
-3334
-3323
-3323
-3311
-3243
-3187
-3169
-3149
-3143

600 & 10000 zijn 8x genoemd
1416 & 2016 zijn 9x genoemd



Angelique de Vente
Wim Hendriks

Wilma Bakker
Marianne Hendriks
Niels Beens

Sjoukje Sloots

Maria van den Berg
Arda Slomp-Oostbeek
Martijn Koch

Joyce Dylan

Suzanne Kamphorst
Fenny van de Bos
Ineke van Dorp-Vinke
Stefan Stalknecht
Zeger Koelewijn

Willy Neleman

Reiny Westendorp
Rieki Broekhuis
Madelein Plette
Feleicia Chanel

Arend Wemme

Elke Schinkel
Gernienke Vaandering
Chayenne Kolk

Lucy Flierjans

Kelly Karel

Daniel Huisman

Elise Reitsema

Martijn de Wit

Jaap Albers

Florence Vos

Marco Wijsman
Jennie Swarts

Erik Denboer

Tineke Aarten
Christa van Ark
Tjitske Buwald
Natasja Molenaar
Sandra Selles
Yannieck Prins

Cindy Kaatje
Jacqueline van t Hul Veldman
Joel Hoving

Arent Dalsem

Agnes Fix

Pauline Zwart

Trudy van den Berg
Lisanne Kattenberg
Arjen Oortwijn
Richard Gerritsen
Chantal Woning
Janine van Olst-Schoonbeek
Patrick Mulder

Jitske Schiedon van Dijk
Brenda Mulder-Gerrits
llse Jannet Meijerink
Djuri Jayalath
Stephanie Bastiaannet
Mariél Ottens

Opa Ben Lohman

1734
1834
1845
1895
1925
1955
1956
1967
1972
1986
2000
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2024
2088
2159
2167
2168
2200
2246
2249
2429
2500
2500
2500
2501
2552
2576
2616
2625
2626
2689
2717
2740
2748
2753
2812
2812
2828
2835
2835
3000
3115
3200
3250
3275
3278
3340
3352
3365
3372
3380

4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823

-3089
-2989
-2978
-2928
-2898
-2868
-2867
-2856
-2851
-2837
-2823
-2808
-2807
-2807
-2807
-2807
-2807
-2807
-2807
-2807
-2807
-2799
-2735
-2664
-2656
-2655
-2623
-2577
-2574
-2394
-2323
-2323
-2323
-2322
-2271
-2247
-2207
-2198
-2197
-2134
-2106
-2083
-2075
-2070
-2011
-2011
-1995
-1988
-1988
-1823
-1708
-1623
-1573
-1548
-1545
-1483
-1471
-1458
-1451
-1443



Derk Dijkmans
Francisca Boom
Manuela Westerbeek-Hanekamp
Wendy van der Weit
Richard Frans
Chayenne Kolk

Alie van Dijk

Leonie Opgelder
Dennis Kuizenga

Geke Knol-Junte

Crea Petra Mulder
Gert Bonestro

Marc Tuinman

Erna van der Vegt
Nelly Pol-Tromp
Wilfred Dekker
Bernard Lokhorst
Peter van der Vegt
Bianca Kok

Jan Jennifer

Marianne Hendriks
Claudia Paauw
Jantiene Prins

Thérese Westerveld
Fabianne van den Nouwelan
Fenna van den Berg
Gerrie Hensen-Visscher
Susanne Snijders
Sanne de Vries

Marel Bruins

Arjan Nijmeijer

Martijn Rill

Jorrit Dam

Jennifer Schutte
Sander van der Sluis
Pascal Kamp

Tine Looise-Heij
Jennita Hansman
Jeffrey van der Kolk
Maureen Bangert
Diana Vermeer

Sybilla Boom

Jan Hansink

Erika Sellies-Ekkelboom
Gerard Wessels

Fokke Korf

Linda Boom

Cees Boom

Robin Last

Nienke Hup

Freke nRiezebos
Gerrald van Oene
Anne Marije Meijerink
Stedelijk Orkest Kampen
Mireille Brink-Balster
Wilma Poelman-Guijt
Iris van Ittersum
Martin ten Brink
Nicolien van der Molen-Mooiweer
Harmen van der Vegt

3397
3425
3434
3459
3500
3564
3600
3600
3609
3645
3648
3800
3944
3961
4000
4000
4100
4175
4200
4200
4346
4361
4455
4459
4500
4500
4500
4532
4589
4593
4631
4666
4692
4783
4789
4800
5000
5000
5000
5000
5021
5050
5200
5206
5300
5314
5468
5499
5545
5554
5555
5693
5780
5864
5897
6000
6000
6000
6000
6000

4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823

-1426
-1398
-1389
-1364
-1323
-1259
-1223
-1223
-1214
-1178
-1175
-1023
-879
-862
-823
-823
-723
-648
-623
-623
-477
-462
-368
-364
-323
-323
-323
-291
-234
-230
-192
-157
-131
-40

-23
177
177
177
177
198
227
377
383
477
491
645
676
722
731
732
870
957

1041
1074
1177
1177
1177
1177
1177



Jet Beens

Paula de Jongh
Gertie Stam

Gretha Westendorp
Hildemarthe Wieten
Wilbert Bonthuis
Jimmy Lee Heringa
Leendert Eenkhoorn
Lau Reitsema

Iris Hoekstra

Gerda van der Veen
Heina Gobel-Dokter
Endrico Kolkman
Hans Verdouw
Anita Pennekamp
Gerrie Mekelenkamp-Mol
Ada Tolboom
Hannemie van Oene
Naomi Ruiter

Peter Naberman
Lisa van Diermen
Francisca Boom

Joel Vaandering
Wim Elsendoorn
Kim van den Berg
Marinus Brouwer
Jelger van der Lugt
Jay Mik

Kirsten Franse
Bertine Scheringa-Bij
Rianne Boom

Sylvia Hendriks
Johan Andersdan
Klaas Fuite

Judith Leusink
Grietje Barneveld
Annie Sleurink-Dalsem
Nienke van Enk
Jeffry van de Wetering
Jessica Oostra-Drost
Niels Hoekman
Carola Penterman
Hans van der Sluis
Peter Karel

Gerrit van den Berg
Jill Oldhoven

Magda Fleurke

Kim Westendorp
Cis Flamand

Lilian Jans-Beken
Manfred Haveman
Martin Bruinsma
Mirjam Kuper

Sien Nieuwenhuis-Visscher
Annie ten Hove
Michiel Box

Sigrit Aarten

Karel Spoor

Froukje van Erven
Silvian Vlastuin

6001
6214
6425
6600
6666
6743
6748
6794
6829
7000
7100
7324
7335
7425
7436
7531
7554
7575
7576
7586
7856
7865
7953
8056
8060
8261
8500
8500
8561
8686
8750
8845
8865
8888
8888
8888
8888
8976
9000
9001
9013
9085
9231
9376
9400
9575
9600
9750
9765
9834
9846
9854
9898
9945
9999
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000

4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823

1178
1391
1602
1777
1843
1920
1925
1971
2006
2177
2277
2501
2512
2602
2613
2708
2731
2752
2753
2763
3033
3042
3130
3233
3237
3438
3677
3677
3738
3863
3927
4022
4042
4065
4065
4065
4065
4153
4177
4178
4190
4262
4408
4553
4577
4752
4777
4927
4942
5011
5023
5031
5075
5122
5176
5177
5177
5177
5177
5177



Jeffrey Koekkoek
Gerda Post

Teun Dekker

Natascha van Ingen
Herma Pol

Mike van Elburg

Debby Klooster

Bianca Heethuis
Miranda Zandbergen
Mark Sloots

Stijn van den Boogaard
Martijn van Olst
Leon-Joan Dubbelboer
Wilma Bakker

Alex de Jong
Tineke van Ek
Trudy van de Ven

Ardo van der Weerd
Marjo Johanna Visscher
Berjan ljzerman
Richard Knul

Jos van Til

Jerry Thiemann

May Heeringa

Reinie Witteveen

Tom Voulon

Gea Vahl-Boer

Herbert Klompenmaker
Jos Wijnhoud

Marius Kater

Gerriet Nieuwenhuis
Jan en Jetta Kattenberg
Harmke Naberman-Bennink
Jeroen Algra

Betsy van Dijk

Rene Selles

Ellen Vreugdenhil

Henk Tuinman

Betje Dustie

Irene Steenwinkel

Ina van der Kolk

Cobus Descendre
Stefan Kroon

Baer van Heerde

Joke Wind

Petra Schafer
Gerrie van Rooden
Dorieke Mulder
Marjon van Steeg-Korenhof
Joyce Zweers

Jannie de Wit

Tiny van den Berg- Bottenberg
Arne Pleijzier

Adriaan Schilder
Joanne van der Zwan
Tineke Liefers

Jobbin van der Weerd
Fransica Troelstra-Plender
Albert Plender

Lennard Schouten

10000
10000
10000
10023
10216
10459
10600
11234
11346
11348
11453
11598
11638
11845
11967
12016
12345
12345
12764
12865
14500
15000
15960
16000
16000
17324
17358
18378
18666
18956
19856
19999
19999
20000
20000
20000
20160
22500
22500
23400
25000
27500
28050
38330
40200
43256
45000
50000
50000
52000
55000
66000
66000
67777
98765
99900
103600
110216
112112
116359

4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823
4823

5177
5177
5177
5200
5393
5636
5777
6411
6523
6525
6630
6775
6815
7022
7144
7193
7522
7522
7941
8042
9677
10177
11137
11177
11177
12501
12535
13555
13843
14133
15033
15176
15176
15177
15177
15177
15337
17677
17677
18577
20177
22677
23227
33507
35377
38433
40177
45177
45177
47177
50177
61177
61177
62954
93942
95077
98777
105393
107289
111536



Abel Blauw Kars 141600 4823 136777
Corine Bram Knegt 146587 4823 141764
Christine Riezebos 236000 4823 231177



